PURCHASER P.O. # DATE
PROJECT LOCATION
ENGINEER ARCHITECT
SUBMITTED BY FOR APPROVAL FOR REFERENCE
ITEM PLAN DESIGNATION QUANTITY COOLING Btu VOLTAGE FRIEDRICH MODEL
Accessories
PXSB23030 Electrical Subbase - 230V 30A Qty
PXSB26515 Electrical Subase - 265V 15A Qty
PXSB26520 Electrical Subbase - 265V 20A Qty
PXSB26530 Electrical Subbase - 265V 30A Qty
RT7 Wired Digital Thermostat Qty
RT7P Wired Programmable Digital Thermostat Qty
EMRTA4 Wired Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty
EMRTB4 Wired Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty
EMWRTA4 Wireless Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty
EMWRTB4 Wireless Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty
WRT2 Wireless Digital Thermostat Qty
EMOCT Online Connection Kit Qty
EMRAF Remote Access Fee Qty
EMRHCF Energy Management Remote Humidity Control Fee Qty
PXPCFA23015 LCDI 230V 15A Cord - 2.5 kW Qty
PXPCFA23020 LCDI 230V 205A Cord - 3.5 kW Qty
PXPCFA23030** LCDI 230V 30A Cord - 5.0 kW Qty
PXPCFA26515 Non-LCDI 265V 15A Cord - 2.5 kW Qty
PXPCFA26520 Non-LCDI 265V 20A Cord - 3.5 kW Qty
PXPCFA26530** Non-LCDI 265V 30A Cord - 5.0 kW Qty
Constant room comfort monitoring
“Instant Heat” heat pump mode quickly heats a
room to the desired temperature for increased
comfort

PDXWSEXT24 Deep Wall Sleeve- For walls up to 23 1/2" deep Qty
PDXWSEXT Custom Deep Wall Sleeve, For walls from 13 1/4" to
25 1/2" deep Qty
PXGA Standard Outdoor Louver Qty
PXAA Architectural Louver, clear Qty
PXBG Architectural Louver, beige Qty
PXSC Architectural Louver, color matched Qty
PDXRTA Remote Thermostat Escutcheon Kit Qty
PXDR10 Condensate Drain Kit (pkg/10) Qty
PXSBA Sub Base Qty
PXCJA Conduit Kit w/ Junction Box Qty
PDXDAA Lateral Duct Adapter Qty
PDXDEA Lateral Duct Extension Qty
PXFTA Replacement Filters (Set of 10) Qty
APWM1 FreshAire® Purification iWaves Series M Qty
PXSB23020 Electrical Subbase - 230V 15A and 20A Qty
ZoneAire® Premier Series PTACS
Cooling with Electric Heat, Heat Pumps
Features
Model PDE07K3SGR3 PDE07R3SGR3 PDE09K3SGR3 PDE09R3SGR3 PDE12K3SGR3 PDE12R3SGR3 PDE15K3SGR3 PDE15R3SGR3

Receptacles and Fuse Types
Voltage 230V 265V
Heater Size 2.5 kW 3.5 kW 5.0 kW 2.5 kW 3.5 kW 5.0 kW
Receptacles
NEMA#
Receptacle
6-15R 6-20R 6-30R 7-15R 7-20R 7-30R
NEMA#
Plug
6-15P 6-20P 6-30P 7-15P 7-20P 7-30P
Standard power cord installed on each unit (7-12k-3.5KW), (15K-5.0 KW)
230/208V ELECTRIC HEATER RATING
(CONFIGURATION BASED ON
POWER CORD)
POWER CORD # VOLTAGE BRANCH CKT AMPS MCA WATTS
PXPCZ23015A 230/208 15 13.9 2,500
PXPCZ23020A 230/208 20 19.9 3,600
PXPCZ23030A 230/208 30 27.5 5,000
PXPCZ26515A 265V 15 12.0 2,500
PXPCZ26520A 265V 20 16.8 3,500
PXPC26530A 265V 20 23.8 5,000
Due to continuing research in new energy-saving technology, specifications are subject to change without notice.  Warranty limited to installations in the United States, Puerto Rico,
Mexico and Canada only.  See warranty documentation for full details
PTAC ZONEAIRE PREMIER SERIES SUBMITTAL (REV 05-16-25)
Friedrich Air Conditioning Co.  |  Friedrich.com